RESOLUTION NO. 9127-12

Resolution
of the
City of Garden Grove

RESOLUTION
TO
GRANT ANOTHER DESIGNATED PERIOD
FOR
TWO YEARS ADDITIONAL SERVICE CREDIT

WHEREAS, the of the City of Garden Grove is a contracting City or Town of the
Public Employees’ Retirement System; and :

WHEREAS, the City of Garden Grove desires to provide another designated period
for Two Years Additional Service Credit, Government Code §20903, based on
the contract amendment included in said contract which provided for
Government Code §20903, Two Years Additional Service Credit, for efigible
members;

NOW, THERE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Garden Grove does seek to add
another designated period, and does hereby authorize this Resolution,
indicating a desire to add a designated period from June 15, 2012 - October
31, 2012 for eligible members in the classifications listed in Attachment “A”,
which are hereby incorporated by reference.
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Attest:
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Clerk/Secretary
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Presiding Officer
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Attachment "A"

List of Classifications Eligible for Two Years Additional Service Credit

CLASSIFICATION NUMBER

053
054
060
g24
073
215
272
286
214
271
230
241
gr2
019
058
235
289
085
099
228
445
062
259
273
274
211
236
422
421
423
245
256
107
088
089
414
234
232
108
103
081
416
415
066
406
494

CLASSIFICATICN TITLE

ACCOUNT SPECIALIST
ACCOUNTANT
ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN
ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE
ASSISTANT BUYER
ASSOCIATE ENGINEER
ASSOCIATE PLANNER

ASSISTANT COMMUNITY SERVICES SUPERVISOR

ASSISTANT ENGINEER

ASSISTANT PLANNER

BUILDING INSPECTOR

BUSINESS TAX INSPECTOR

BUYER

CABLE PRODUCTION COORDINATOR
CLERICAL ASSISTANT

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
COMMUNITY SERVICES COORDINATOR
COMMUNICATIONS SHIFT SUPERVISOR
COMMUNITY SERVICE OFFICER
CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR
CUSTODIAN

DEPARTMENT SECRETARY

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST
ELIGIBILITY TECHNICIAN

EMPLOYMENT SPECIALIST
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES SPECIALIST
EQUIPMENT MECHANIC

EQUIPMENT SERVICE WORKER

FIRE APPARATUS MECHANIC

FIRE PREVENTION TECHNICIAN

FIRE PROTECTION SPECIALIST

GIS COORDINATOR

GRAPHICS ASSISTANT

GRAPHICS DESIGNER

HEAVY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR
HOUSING ASSISTANT

HOUSING SPECIALIST

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PROGRAMMER

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY TECHNICIAN

INSURANCE PROGRAM COORDINATOR
MAINTENANCE REPAIR HELPER
MAINTENANCE REPAIR WORKER
OFFICE ASSISTANT

PARK MAINTENANCE WORKER
PARKING CONTROL SPECIALIST
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Attachment "A"
List of Classifications Eligible for Two Years Additional Service Credit

210 PERMIT TECHNICIAN
201 PLAN CHECK ENGINEER
267 PLANNER

- 270 PLANS EXAMINER
074 POLICE RECORDS SHIFT SUPERVISOR
057 POLICE RECORDS SPECIALIST
052 PRINCIPAL ACCOUNT SPECIALIST
208 PRINCIPAL ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN
064 PRINCIPAL OFFICE ASSISTANT
023 PROGRAM SPECIALIST ,
083 PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCHER
244 PUBLIC WORKS TECHNICIAN
402 PUBLIC WORKS TRAINEE
222 REAL PRCPERTY AGENT
092 REPROGRAPHICS EQUIPMENT OPERATOR
055 SENIOR ACCOUNTANT
051 SENIOR ACCOUNT SPECIALIST
014 SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE
231 SENIOR BUILDING INSPECTOR
242 SENIOR CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
098 SENIOR COMMUNITY SERVICE OFFICER
o SENIOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST
226 SENIOR EMPLOYMENT SPECIALIST |
212 SENIOR ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN
246 - SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST
260 SENIOR FIRE PROTECTION SPECIALIST
294 SENIOR HOUSING SPECIALIST
106 SENIOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY TECHNICIAN
067 SENJIOR OFFICE ASSISTANT
407 SENIOR PARK MAINTENANCE WORKER
253 SENIOR RECREATION SPECIALIST
090 SENIOR REPROGRAPHICS EQUIPMENT OPERATOR
462 SENIOR -SEWER MAINTENANCE WORKER
419 SENIOR STREET MAINTENANCE WORKER
412 SENIOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICIAN
437 SENIOR WATER PRODUCTION OPERATOR
255 SENIOR WATER QUALITY TECHNICIAN
431 SENIOR WATER SERVICE WORKER
078 SENIOR WORD PROCESSING OPERATOR
460 SEWER MAINTENANCE WORKER
424 SMALL ENGINES MECHANIC
312 SPECIAL OFFICER
451 STOCK CLERK
450 STOREKEEPER
411 STREET MAINTENANCE WORKER
405 : TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICIAN
410 UTILITY WORKER
429 WATER CUSTOMER SERVICE WORKER
436 WATER PRODUCTION OPERATOR
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Aftachment "A"

List of Classifications Efigible for Two Years Additional Service Credit

433
438
115
430
102
077

WATER PRODUCTION ELECTRICIAN
WATER PRODUCTION MECHANIC
WATER QUALITY TECHNICIAN
WATER SERVICE WORKER
WEBMASTER

WORD PROCESSING OPERATOR

PERS EARLY RETIREMENT INCENTIVE RESOLUTION JUNE 12, 2012

Attachment Page 3



