Resolution of the City of Garden Grove

RESOLUTION TO GRANT ANOTHER DESIGNATED PERIOD FOR TWO YEARS ADDITIONAL SERVICE CREDIT

- WHEREAS, the of the City of Garden Grove is a contracting City or Town of the Public Employees' Retirement System; and
- WHEREAS, the City of Garden Grove desires to provide another designated period for Two Years Additional Service Credit, Government Code §20903, based on the contract amendment included in said contract which provided for Government Code §20903, Two Years Additional Service Credit, for eligible members;
- NOW, THERE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Garden Grove does seek to add another designated period, and does hereby authorize this Resolution, indicating a desire to add a designated period from June 15, 2012 October 31, 2012 for eligible members in the classifications listed in Attachment "A", which are hereby incorporated by reference.

Adopted and approved this 12^{th} day of 10^{th} 10^{th} 10^{th} 10^{th}



Presiding Officer

Attest:

Clerk/Secretary

000000071188124

Attachment "A"

List of Classifications Eligible for Two Years Additional Service Credit

CLASSIFICATION NUMBER	CLASSIFICATION TITLE
053	ACCOUNT SPECIALIST
054	ACCOUNTANT
060	ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN
024	ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE
073	ASSISTANT BUYER
215	ASSOCIATE ENGINEER
272	ASSOCIATE PLANNER
286	ASSISTANT COMMUNITY SERVICES SUPERVISOR
214	ASSISTANT ENGINEER
271	ASSISTANT PLANNER
230	BUILDING INSPECTOR
241	BUSINESS TAX INSPECTOR
072	BUYER
019	CABLE PRODUCTION COORDINATOR
058	CLERICAL ASSISTANT
235	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
289	COMMUNITY SERVICES COORDINATOR
085	COMMUNICATIONS SHIFT SUPERVISOR
099	COMMUNITY SERVICE OFFICER
228	CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR
445	CUSTODIAN
062	DEPARTMENT SECRETARY
259	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST
273	ELIGIBILITY TECHNICIAN
274	EMPLOYMENT SPECIALIST
211	ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN
236	ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES SPECIALIST
422	EQUIPMENT MECHANIC
421	EQUIPMENT SERVICE WORKER
423	FIRE APPARATUS MECHANIC
245	FIRE PREVENTION TECHNICIAN
256	FIRE PROTECTION SPECIALIST
107	GIS COORDINATOR
088	GRAPHICS ASSISTANT
089	GRAPHICS DESIGNER
414	HEAVY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR
234	HOUSING ASSISTANT
232	HOUSING SPECIALIST
108	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PROGRAMMER
103	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY TECHNICIAN
081	INSURANCE PROGRAM COORDINATOR
416	MAINTENANCE REPAIR HELPER
415	MAINTENANCE REPAIR WORKER
066	OFFICE ASSISTANT
406	PARK MAINTENANCE WORKER
494	PARKING CONTROL SPECIALIST

Attachment "A"

List of Classifications Eligible for Two Years Additional Service Credit

210	PERMIT TECHNICIAN
201	PLAN CHECK ENGINEER
267	PLANNER
270	PLANS EXAMINER
074	POLICE RECORDS SHIFT SUPERVISOR
057	POLICE RECORDS SPECIALIST
052	PRINCIPAL ACCOUNT SPECIALIST
208	PRINCIPAL ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN
064	PRINCIPAL OFFICE ASSISTANT
023	PROGRAM SPECIALIST
083	PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCHER
244	PUBLIC WORKS TECHNICIAN
402	PUBLIC WORKS TRAINEE
222	REAL PROPERTY AGENT
092	REPROGRAPHICS EQUIPMENT OPERATOR
055	SENIOR ACCOUNTANT
051	SENIOR ACCOUNT SPECIALIST
014	SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE
231	SENIOR BUILDING INSPECTOR
242	SENIOR CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
098	SENIOR COMMUNITY SERVICE OFFICER
091	SENIOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST
226	SENIOR EMPLOYMENT SPECIALIST
212	SENIOR ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN
246	SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST
260	SENIOR FIRE PROTECTION SPECIALIST
294	SENIOR HOUSING SPECIALIST
106	SENIOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY TECHNICIAN
067	SENIOR OFFICE ASSISTANT
407	SENIOR PARK MAINTENANCE WORKER
253	SENIOR RECREATION SPECIALIST
090	SENIOR REPROGRAPHICS EQUIPMENT OPERATOR
462	SENIOR SEWER MAINTENANCE WORKER
419	SENIOR STREET MAINTENANCE WORKER
412	SENIOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICIAN
437	SENIOR WATER PRODUCTION OPERATOR
255	SENIOR WATER QUALITY TECHNICIAN
431	SENIOR WATER SERVICE WORKER
078	SENIOR WORD PROCESSING OPERATOR
460	SEWER MAINTENANCE WORKER
424	SMALL ENGINES MECHANIC
312	SPECIAL OFFICER
451	STOCK CLERK
	STOREKEEPER
450 411	STOREREEPER STREET MAINTENANCE WORKER
411	TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICIAN
405	
410	UTILITY WORKER
429	WATER DRODUCTION OPERATOR
436	WATER PRODUCTION OPERATOR

Attachment "A"

List of Classifications Eligible for Two Years Additional Service Credit

433	WATER PRODUCTION ELECTRICIAN
438	WATER PRODUCTION MECHANIC
115	WATER QUALITY TECHNICIAN
430	WATER SERVICE WORKER
102	WEBMASTER
077	WORD PROCESSING OPERATOR